
Pos 

METIOR CUP 1000 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNF 

METIOR CUP 600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

27 

87 

16 

13 

69 

21 

5 

13 

18 

16 

911 

17 

22 

32 

33 

13 

4 

Name 

FALCO Graziano 

ZONTA Gasper 

DENART Nicola 

SCHMUTZ Michael 

SVIRCIC Ivica 

FUSIDATI Enrico 

FASSA Fabrizio 

EDER Lukas 

BARONE Marco 

ZANLORENZI Moreno 

LULIC Filip 

HELMINGER Johannes 

PASQUINI Riccardo 

GELES Cattelan 

TREVISAN Marco 

DRAGOS Marius 

FESTINI Matteo 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

4 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Total Tm 

9:37.742 

9:37.849 

9:38.472 

9:39.517 

9:44.348 

9:44.511 

9:51.229 

9:59.683 

9:59.876 

10:13.565 

10:14.326 

6:42.784 

10:15.676 

10:25.098 

10:28.112 

10:50.118 

10:51.030 

Diff 

0.107 

0.730 

1.775 

6.606 

6.769 

13.487 

21.941 

22.134 

35.823 

36.584 

DNF 

9.422 

12.436 

34.442 

35.354 

Best Tm 

1:34.311 

1:34.432 

1:33.977 

1:34.320 

1:34.804 

1:36.192 

1:37.227 

1:37.777 

1:36.859 

1:40.392 

1:40.281 

1:37.802 

1:35.011 

1:37.612 

1:37.704 

1:40.722 

1:41.258 

Motorcycle 

Yamaha R1 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Aprilia RSV4 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Ducati Panigale V4 

Ducati 1299 

Aprilia RSV4 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Suzuki GSX-R 1000 

Ducati Panigale V4 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Ducati Panigale V2 

Triumph Daytona 765 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Suzuki GSX-R 600 

Comment 

+5  ̋Jump start 

Sorted on Laps
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Margin of Victory 

0.107 

Avg. Speed 

155,829 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.977 

Best Speed 

159,665 

Best Lap by 

16 - DENART Nicola 

1st King of Grobnik 2026. 

02 - 28.02.2026. 

METIOR CUP + 1'34'' 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:31:25 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

28.2.2026. 15:20 


