

1st King of Grobnik 2026.

Sorted on Laps

02 - 28.02.2026.

Grobnik 4,168 km

METIOR CUP + 1'34"

28.2.2026. 15:20

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:31:25

Pos	No.	Name	Laps	Total Tm	Diff	Best Tm	Motorcycle	Comment
METIOR CUP 1000								
1	27	FALCO Graziano	6	9:37.742		1:34.311	Yamaha R1	
2	87	ZONTA Gasper	6	9:37.849	0.107	1:34.432	Kawasaki ZX 10 R	
3	16	DENART Nicola	6	9:38.472	0.730	1:33.977	Aprilia RSV4	
4	13	SCHMUTZ Michael	6	9:39.517	1.775	1:34.320	BMW S 1000 RR	
5	69	SVIRCIC Ivica	6	9:44.348	6.606	1:34.804	Ducati Panigale V4	+5" Jump start
6	21	FUSIDATI Enrico	6	9:44.511	6.769	1:36.192	Ducati 1299	
7	5	FASSA Fabrizio	6	9:51.229	13.487	1:37.227	Aprilia RSV4	
8	13	EDER Lukas	6	9:59.683	21.941	1:37.777	BMW S 1000 RR	
9	18	BARONE Marco	6	9:59.876	22.134	1:36.859	Kawasaki ZX 10 R	
10	16	ZANLORENZI Moreno	6	10:13.565	35.823	1:40.392	Suzuki GSX-R 1000	
11	911	LULIC Filip	6	10:14.326	36.584	1:40.281	Ducati Panigale V4	

Not classified

DNF	17	HELMINGER Johannes	4	6:42.784	DNF	1:37.802	BMW S 1000 RR	
-----	----	--------------------	---	----------	-----	----------	---------------	--

METIOR CUP 600

1	22	PASQUINI Riccardo	6	10:15.676		1:35.011	Ducati Panigale V2	
2	32	GELES Cattelan	6	10:25.098	9.422	1:37.612	Triumph Daytona 765	
3	33	TREVISAN Marco	6	10:28.112	12.436	1:37.704	Yamaha R6	
4	13	DRAGOS Marius	6	10:50.118	34.442	1:40.722	Yamaha R6	
5	4	FESTINI Matteo	6	10:51.030	35.354	1:41.258	Suzuki GSX-R 600	

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.107	155,829	1:33.977	159,665	16 - DENART Nicola

Orbits